FOOD SERVICE PLUS PROPERTY ENHANCEMENT

Eligibility

Food service businesses eligible for the Commercial Package Policy may attach this
endorsement if Causes of Loss Special Form (CP 10 30) applies.

Coverage

1. Accounts Receivable

2. Additional Reward

3. Arson Reward

4. Automatic Fire Suppression Recharge

5. Brands and Labels

6. EDP (including Mechanical Breakdown and Disturbance);
Mechanical Breakdown and Disturbance Coverage subject
to a minimum deductible of $500

7. Employee Theft (Blanket) including ERISA

8. Extra Expense

9. Fine Arts

10. Fire Department Service Charge

11. Fire Extinguisher Recharge

12. Lock Replacement

13. Loss Data Preparation Costs

14. Money and Securities:
Inside the Premises
Outside the Premises

15. Money Orders and Counterfeit Paper Currency

16. Newly Acquired or Constructed Property

17. Off Premises Service — Time Element
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Limit of Insurance

$25,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Included

$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
90 days

$25,000



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

Ordinance or Law Coverage

Outdoor Property

Outdoor Signs

Pair and Sets

Personal Effects and Property of Others
Property at Exhibitions, Fairs and Trade Shows
Property in Transit

Spoilage Coverage

Valuable Papers and Records

Water Back-Up and Sump Overflow

$50,000
$5,000
$5,000
BPP limit
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000

The premium is $275 and is not subject to modification for Package Modification,
IRPM'’s etc.

Use Form CP FM 15, Food Service Plus Property Enhancement
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