FOOD SERVICE PLUS PROPERTY ENHANCEMENT

<u>Eligibility</u>

Food service businesses eligible for the Commercial Package Policy may attach this endorsement if Causes of Loss Special Form (CP 10 30) applies.

<u>Coverage</u> 1. Accounts Receivable	Limit of Insurance \$25,000
2. Additional Reward	\$5,000
3. Arson Reward	\$5,000
4. Automatic Fire Suppression Recharge	\$5,000
5. Brands and Labels	Included
 EDP (including Mechanical Breakdown and Disturbance); Mechanical Breakdown and Disturbance Coverage subject to a minimum deductible of \$500 	\$10,000
7. Employee Theft (Blanket) including ERISA	\$5,000
8. Extra Expense	\$10,000
9. Fine Arts	\$5,000
10. Fire Department Service Charge	\$5,000
11. Fire Extinguisher Recharge	\$5,000
12. Lock Replacement	\$500
13. Loss Data Preparation Costs	\$5,000
14. Money and Securities: Inside the Premises Outside the Premises	\$5,000 \$5,000
15. Money Orders and Counterfeit Paper Currency	\$5,000
16. Newly Acquired or Constructed Property	90 days
17. Off Premises Service – Time Element	\$25,000

18. Ordinance or Law Coverage	\$50,000
19. Outdoor Property	\$5,000
20. Outdoor Signs	\$5,000
21. Pair and Sets	BPP limit
22. Personal Effects and Property of Others	\$10,000
23. Property at Exhibitions, Fairs and Trade Shows	\$5,000
24. Property in Transit	\$10,000
25. Spoilage Coverage	\$10,000
26. Valuable Papers and Records	\$10,000
27. Water Back-Up and Sump Overflow	\$5,000

The premium is \$275 and is not subject to modification for Package Modification, IRPM's etc.

Use Form CP FM 15, Food Service Plus Property Enhancement